OP \$240.00 173031

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMALGAMTED BANK			New York Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERISEL, INC.
Street Address:	127 W. 30th Street
Internal Address:	5th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1730316	MERISEL
Registration Number:	1744053	MERISEL
Serial Number:	77842740	MERISEL
Registration Number:	3578869	COLOR EDGE
Registration Number:	3738791	COLOREDGE
Registration Number:	2851397	FUEL DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3770062	CRUSH CREATIVE
Registration Number:	3689145	COMP24
Registration Number:	3770131	DENNIS CURTIN STUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)865-7380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416.865.8244 Email: efan@torys.com Correspondent Name: Torys LLP, c/o Edward Fan 3000-79 Wellington Street West Address Line 1: Address Line 2: P.O. Box 270, TD Centre Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22764-2027 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Fan Signature: /Edward Fan/ Date: 11/08/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Termination and Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

(Trademarks)

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of August 13, 2010, and made by Amalgamated Bank, a New York banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Merisel, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor granted a security interest in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Secured Party (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2005, at Reel 3043, Frame 0414; and

WHEREAS, additional Security Interests in Collateral were granted to the Secured Party by Pledgor and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Merisel Americas, Inc., Color Edge LLC and Fuel Digital LLC which were not recorded with the Trademark Division; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral.

Collateral. The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, whether or not recorded, and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof/ all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or receivable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all damages and payments receivable for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of the Pledgor's business connected with or symbolized by the foregoing.

<u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

AMALGAMATED BANK

Name:

Title:

LOUIS J. DeLUCA
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

MARK / Serial #	Owner	Application Date	Registration Date	Registration Number
MERISEL (old business) 74063876	Merisel, Inc.	1990-05-25	1992-11-3	1730316
MERISEL (old business) 74063881	Merisel, Inc.	1990-05-25	1992-12-29	1744053
MERISEL 77842740	Merisel, Inc.	2009-10-06	Pending	Pending
COLOR EDGE 77374609	Color Edge LLC	2008-01-17	2009-02-24	3578869
coloredge (and design) 77615982	Color Edge LLC	2008-11-17	2010-01-19	3738791
FUEL DIGITAL (and design) 76357346	Fuel Digital, LLC	2002-01-11	2004-06-08	2851397
Crush Creative 77683275	Merisel Americas, Inc.	2009-03-04	2010-04-06	3770062
Comp24 77690286	Merisel Americas, Inc.	2009-03-13	2009-09-29	3689145
Dennis Curtin Studios 77690202	Merisel Americas, Inc.	2009-03-13	2010-04-06	3770131

RECORDED: 11/08/2010